PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4285659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS CARLSON	02/21/2017
CRAIG CARLSON	02/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAWSON MANUFACTURES LLC
Street Address:	819 OLD HERALD HARBOR ROAD
City:	CROWNSVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15439045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.772.6738

Email: dan@tannerip.com

Correspondent Name: TANNER IP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 13057 CHAMPLAIN DRIVE
Address Line 4: MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. TANNER, III
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Tanner, III/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=140-002-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041335 FRAME: 0955

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Ref. No.: 140-002

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned are the named inventors (the "inventors") on a United States patent application entitled

A MATERIAL HANDLING SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING SELECTIVE MATERIAL MOVEMENT AND METHODS FOR EMPLOYING SUCH A SYSTEM

(the "	Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Inventions"), which Application:
	⊠ is being executed concurrently herewith.
	☐ was first executed on
	☐ was filed on as Application Number
	Sclaims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 62/341.670 filed May 26, 2016.
Old Frepres	on Manufactures LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 819 Herald Harbor Rd., Crownsville, MD 21032, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal sentatives ("DAWSON"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the inventions, and the full eration of the Inventors.
and t Invent paten under	sluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell, assign, transfer to DAWSON the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the tions, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, its, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is ed in the Application; and
(1) r	request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to DAWSON;
(2) 8	agree that DAWSON may apply for and receive all foreign. Letters Patent thereon;
(3) a	agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by DAWSON; and
(4) a	authorize DAWSON to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
	Nick autos 2/21/17
,	Nicholas CARLSON DÁTE
	0,01-17
	Craig CARLSON DATE

PATENT REEL: 041335 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 02/22/2017